2023-24 at RD 0.00 to 400.00 Mrs

HIMACHAL PRADESH JAL SHAKTI VIBHAG

The Executive Engineer Jal Shakti Div

tot m	e tollowing work(s) through e-tendering process:-				
Sr. No.	NAME OF WORK	Estimated Cost	Молеу	Time Limit	Cost of tender For
1.	CO WSS S.P. Soyal, Nagoar, Hallan-I (Malhar) & Aug./Improvement of Mathar in Tellar Marad [Dist. Kull), SSH- 200 Intalse chambler, 200 Sudimentation tank 40000 hts, CO Filter bed 99.18 Sgm., CO Filter bed 99.18 Sgm., CO Sarbed vive fearing around the civil structure, LO Chilorination chamber. CO RCC main Tank/clear water tank 120000 hts, CO RCC storage tank 30000 hts, Sof DCC storage tank 80000 hts, LO RCC storage tank 30000 hts, site development for CO civil structures) PAP-411 (Hallan-I).		Rs. 1.11.488/-	12 Months	800/-
	(CO WSS G.P. Soyal, Nagagar, Halland-) (Maliyar), & Augul Improvement of Nathrain The Hall Manall Dist. Kullin, (SH-: CO) Intake-chamber, LOD Sedimentation tank: \$5000 itrs., DC Filter bed 100 Sym., CD Filtr b	1,44,19,272/-	Bs. 1,76,693/-	12 Months	1500/-
	tate of filling/ uploading the tender through e-tendering 19.10.2023 up to 11 tained from the website https://hptenders.gov.in	.00 AM. The ten	der forms and of	ther detailed	conditions o
	HIM SUCHNA AVAM JAN SA	MPARK			

-	HIMACHAL PRADESH STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD LIMITED "A State Government Undertaking"	आज़ादीक अमृत महोत्स
Online	(E-Tendering Mode only) Tender are hereby invited by the undersigned for and on behalf of Managing Director, HP.	SEBL, and

		(in Rs.)	(in Rs.)	(in Rs.)	Tender Document	of Tender	Opening
HPSEBL/	Tender for Providi	ng Rs.			13.10.2023		
SE/	Cement concrete at differ	ent 15,55,334/-					11:00 A.M.

	bifurcation point to forebay u	nder Reside	nt Engine	eer Khauli Po	ower House Div	ision HPSE	BL Darini.
SE/ GCP-10/	Tender for the restoration on the protection work of left side & downstream outfall of trench weir at intake site of Khauli Power House washed away/damaged due	24,91,683/-		(Rs. 1180/-)	11:00 A.M. to	20.10.2023 upto 03:00 PM	21.10.2023 11:00 A.M.

STRUCTURED ASSETS GROUP, PLO STRUCTURED ASSETS GROUP, PLO TOWER 4, 4th FLOOR, SECTOR 128, NOIDA (U.P.): E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE

Officer of Axis Bank Limited (hereinafter referred occument of Security Interest Act, 2002 (hereinafter in the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rivers & Guarar

able of women to a loggether with further interest therefor in an extension of an experiment of the property o

publicholding e auction on the date and time mentioned in this notice on "AS IS WHERE IS THERE IS BASIS" and "NO RECOURSE BASIS". Interested bidders may contact the Authoriza Name of the Borrower/		details/terms of sale, if required.
Guarantor(s)/ Mortgagor(s)	Demand Notice	Secured Debts

 M/s Global Impex (Borrower) B-1453, Rajpura Road, Chotti Haibowal, Ludhiana, Punjab- 04.01.2018 	Rs. 1,17,39,939.67 (Rupees
141001. 2. Mr. Sunii Dutt Jain (Partner, Guarantor & Mortgagor), H. No. 23, 2nd Floor, HIG Flats, Rani Jhansi	One Crore Seventeen Lacs
Enclave, Ghumar Mandi, Ludhiana-141001, 3. Mr. Abhay Jain (Guarantor & Mortgagor), H. No. 23, 2nd Floor,	Thirty Nine Thousand Nine
HIG Flats, Rani Jhansi Enclave, Ghumar Mandi, Ludhiana-141001. 4, Late Mrs. Anuradha Jain (Mortgagor &	Hundred and Thirty Nine And
Guarantor) through legal heirs (i) Shri Sunil Dutt Jain, tesident of House No. 23, 2nd Floor HIG Flats, Rani Jhansi	Paisa Sixty Seven Only), less
Enclave, Ghumar Mandi, Ludhiana 141001; (ii) Mrs. Aarti Gupta, Villa 20-Ezzy Corinth, Hennur Main Road,	credits, if any being the
Narayanpura, Opp. Decathlon, Bangalore-560077, (iii) Mrs. Tanisha Mittal, 406 Panhellenic Drive Mississauga	amount due as on 30,09,2017
L52 OB7(ON) Canada (Iv) Shri Indresh Jain son of Shri Sunil Dutt Jain, resident of House No. 23, 2nd Floor	(this includes applied interest
Tho Flats, Fall Statis Elicave, Olicital Matici, Econiana 14 100 (V) Shiri Abriay Sant Son Ol Shiri Sunti Duk	till 30.09.2017) along with
Jain, resident of House No. 23, 2nd Floor HIG Flats, Rani Jhansi Enclave, Ghumar Mandi, Ludhiana141001. 5.Shri Indresh Jain (Partner & Guarantor) son of Shri Sunii Dutt Jain, resident of House No. 23, 2nd Floor HIG	entire further interest and all
Fiats, Rani Jhansi Enclave, Ghumar Mandi, Ludhiana 141001. 6. M/s Inder International (Corporate	other chames thereon till the
Guarantor), 594, Nirankari Street No. 1, Overlock Road, Miller Gani Ludhiana-141003, Punjab	date of payment
addition from the state of the	TOTAL S AND TOTAL
	Rs. 2,37,28,352.66 (Rupees Two
	Crora Thirty Squan Lace Twenty

249/252, 465/714. 15 Mahavir Enclave, Fer Jain and Mr. Abhay J.	467:00 square yards comprised in Khasra No. 213/1, 213/2, 213, Khata No. 201961-1952 situlated al Pol No. 253, Barewal Awang, and locality knotate proper Road, Ludhiana in favour of Mr. Sunii Dutt Jain, Late Mrs. Anuradha in. Bounded as: East: Road 40 wide, West: Neighbour, North: Neighbour, hysical Possession)	Crore EMD:	between 11.30 am
The sealed bids car	be submitted online through website https://axisbank.auctiontiger.ne	et as per sche	dule given belov
EMD Remittance	Demand Draft in the favour of 'Axis Bank Limited' payable at Ludhlana	New Delhi, to	be submitted on o

EMD Remittance	Demand orar in the review or Axis Sank Limited payable at Ludinana New Jeen, to de scientiele on before 31.10.2023 by 4.0 pm. at elither of the following address: Axis Bank Lird, Structured Assets Group, Plot I-14, Tower 4, 4th Floor, Sector 128, Noida (U.P.)-201304 a Axis Bank Limited, Mall Road, Ludhiana, Punjab -141001or as may be mutually acceptable with pr discussion / permission from the Authorized Officer.
Date of Physical Poss	ession 10.01.2019
Inspection of	With prior intimation to the Authorized Officer (Mob. No. +91- 8284082352/Recoverycell.north@axisbank.co

between 11.30 a.m. to 3.30 p.m. on any working day between 25.10.2023 to 27.10.2023 03.11.2023 between 11.30 a.m. to 12.30 p.m. with unlimited extension of five minuter placed in the last five minutes. placed in the last tive minutes.

Rs.1,00,000 /- (Rupees One Lac Only) & in such Multiples

ORT-III. Chandigath for recover of bank's dues.

Note: The borroweight part of the provided of

For any query Contact No: 8284082352, RecoveryCell. North@axisbank.com.
Times A Conditions: 1.1 hip properly the bed by a-section through back governed sonciety provide the percursant Technologies (Auction Tiper) Altreadable under the supervision of the Bank's Authorized officer in conducing the online audion. 2. Bidding would be though Chairle Biddering Consects through Audion as the weakste thereby-adreadable audioning and a conduction Tiper in app or dates mentioned above with unlimited audio extension of 5 minute each. 3. Sale is stirtly subject to the terms & conditions in corporate in societies and the prescribed finder Document. The finder document discribing the terms & conditions of sale forming part of this sale ramp be adominated from the e-Audion website or may be collected from at the advoice mention of the sale ramp be adominated from the e-Audion website or may be collected from at the advoice mention of the sale ramp because the sale representation of the sale ramp because the sale repr in a sealed envelope and EUD is to be Submilled to Bank Office addresses either (1) Structured Assess Group, Florry 6, sector 23, Ankala, De 1, 292 501 6 Ct of 2 Ankala (1) 6 EUR of 2 Ankala (1) 6 EUR of 2 Ankala (2) 6 EUR of 2 EUR o of the successful before to pily all applicable leaves, wheek of cubes, and can's chief not lake any responsibility of the same. 19, In June 19 of the Superior of the Committee of the Committee

EMAIL 9416334507 https:// enders.hry nic.in OF CLOSING DATE EMD 90000 OTHER WORK
FOR FURTHER INFORMATION KINDLY VISIT: www.haryani curement dov in or www etenders bry nic in

	क्ला मंद्री में स्थित पशुधन प्रक्षेत्र से					क्या जा रहा है। उक्त पशुओं का विक्रय मेहा है विक्रय मुख्य निम्न प्रकार से हैं:-
死. 材.	भेडों/मेडों की आयु		विक्रय के लिए उपलब्ध भेडों/ मेडों की संख्या			मेदा/भेद मृत्य
		नर	मादा	कुल	मर	भारा
ī.	। महीने से कम		1	2	15000	12000
2.	9 से 12 महीने	17	8	25	80000	70000
3.	प्रीड	53	61	114	120000	100000
	कुल	71	70	341		

HIMACHAL PRADESH PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT NOTICE INVITING TENDER form No. 6 & 8 are hereby invited by the

Sealed percentage rate tender on form No. 6 is 8 are hereby invited by the Executive Engineer, Mandi Division No. 1, H. PWD., at Padhar on behalf of the Governor of Himachal Pradesh for the below noted works from eligible Contraction if the percentage of the PPWD. In appropriate class as per revised enlistment rules, so as to reach in this office on or before 13 to 12:023 up to 12:00 Noon and the same shall be opered on the same day at 12:30 P.M. In the presence of the Contractors or their authorized representatives who may be present. The tender form can be held from this office again shap payment (Non-Refundable) on 18:10:203 up to 10:10 P.M.
The tender shall accompany with Earnest Money which should be in the shape of NSC/Time Deposit/Saving Bank account in the Post Officerbank in M.P. duly beleded in the Evour of undersigned.

Conditional tenders, telegraphic and tender without earnest money will not be entertained. The Executive Engineer, Mand

75 day	is from the date of opening of the tenders. If any of the date mention is shall be process on next date.				
Sr. No.	Name of work	Estimated Cost (in Rs.)	Earnest Money (in Rs.)	Cost of Tender Form (in Rs.)	Time
	Construction of Cluster University building at Govt. Degree		7,400/-	350/-	One

(iii.ns.)		(in Rs.)	
7,400/-	Construction of Cluster University building at Govt. Degree College Drang at Marla in Tehsil Padhar, Distt. Mandi (H.P.) (SH:-Development of Yard by providing retaining wall at R.D. 0/0 to 0/005) (Lower Yard)		One month
7,400/-	Construction of Cluster University building at Govt. Degree College Drang at Narla in Tehsil Padhar, Distt. Mandi (H.P.) (SHt-Development of Yard by providing retaining wall at R.D. 0/005 to 0/010) (Lower Yard)		One month
0 8,200/-	Construction of Cluster University building at Govt. Degree College Drang at Naria in Tehsil Padhar, Distt. Mandi (H.P.) (SH:-Development of Vard channelization of Natlah with providing and laying 900mm dia NP3 R.C.C. Hupe pipe line at R.D. 0/0 to 0/068) (Lower Yard)	350/-	One month
1 8,100/-	Construction of Cluster University, building at Govt. Degrae College Drang at Narla in Fibris IPadhar, Dist. Mandi (H.P.) (SH:- Development of Yard channelization of Nallah with construction of ourdin walls & chambers at R.D. 0.0/15 to 0.0/16 & providing and laying 900mm dia NP3 R.C.C. Hume pipe line at R.D. 0/068 to 0.00831 (Lower Yard)	350/-	One month
9 8,400/-	Construction of Combind Office building at Padhar Tehsil Padhar District Mandi (H.P.) (SH:- Providing and fixing Cup boards and almirahs works etcetera) (Job No.I)	350/-	One month
9,700/-	Construction of Combind Office building at Padhar Tehsil Padhar District. Mandi (H.P.) (SH:- Providing and fixing Aluminium Partition and cup boards and almirahs works etc.) (Job No. II)	350/-	One month
5 8,100/-	SDP/2022/139, C/O (Construction of) Stage at Degree College Drang at Naria Tehsil Padhar District Mandi (H.P.) (SH:- Providing and fixing G.S. sheet stage roof).	350/-	Three months
_	and fixing G.S. sheet stage roof). MS AND CONDITIONS:-		
ŧ	antenetar/Circu shall have his CCT No. 9 agos of the same har	h the applicat	h the application

The Contractor/Firm shall have his GST. No. & copy of the same be attached with the application. The intending Contractor/Firm Should have attached copy of registration/renewal. The earnest money & cost of tender form for the above works should be submitted with the application for purchase of the tender forms. The application received without earnest money & cost of tender form shall summar be griseful.

be rejected. The sander form will be issued to those contractors who have not more than two works at the time of issue of tenditorms. In this regard, contractor has to submit an affidavit that he is not having more two works. The intending Contractors are requested to see the sile of the work before submitting the tender. The offer of the tender shall remain valid upto 75 days after the opening of tender. The tender shall be awarded to the lowest bidder if his tendered amount is within limit of (+) 5% of the amount put tender, otherwise the tender will be cancelled and recalled.

tender, otherwise the tender will be cancelled and recalled.

The Executive Engineer reserves the right to reject/accept any or all the tenders without assessing any reason.

Executive Engineer
Mandi Olivision No.1

HPPWD., at Padhar Dist. Mandi (H.P.)
on behalf of Governor of Himachal Pradesh UTTARAKHAND POWER CORPORATION LIMITED

(A Goyt, of Ultrarkhand Undertaking)

Victoria Cross Vijeta Cablar Singh Uja Bhawan, Kanwali Road, Dehradun-248001



Month	i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i		Quantum of	MILLORIT	uiti bia	Delivery Point		
WOILI	from To		Power (MW) Quan		ity (MW)	Donitory & Cont		
01-11-23 to 11-11-23	00:00	24:00	200		20			
12-11-23 to 30-11-23	00:00	24:00	150		20			
01-12-23 to 31-12-23	00:00	24:00	225		20	Uttarakhand		
01-01-24 to 31-01-24	00:00	24:00	250		20.	State Periphery		
01-02-24 to 29-02-24	00:00	24:00	200		20			
01-03-24 to 31-03-24	00:00	24:00	150	- 2	20			
The timelines for short t	term pro	curemer	nt/bid process an	d activitie	es thereaf	er are as under:-		
Last Date of request for	or purch	ase of te	ender document		25/10/20	23 upto 10:00 hr		
Last date and time of submission of e-tender document					25/10/2023 upto 12:00 hr			
Date and time of opening of tender document(Part-1)						25/10/2023 upto 13:00 hi		
Date and time of openi Auction (e RA).	ng of Init	tial Price	Offer (IPO) & e-	Reverse	26/10/20	23 at 11:00 hrs		
Compat Manage Dance	A ZEKKON	Cian Albaman	bass of Dank C.					

Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) in the shape of Bank Guarantee should be in favour of Executive Engineer (CM), UPCL, VCV offered capacity Gabar Singh Urja Bhawan, Kanwall Road, Dehradun and to be submitted in the office of SE(Commercial), UPCL, VCV Gabar Cost of tender Specification (Demand Draft in favour of)
Rs. 29,500/- (Rs Twenty
Executive Engineer (ZM), UPCL, VCV Gabar Singh Bhawan,
Nine Thousand Five
Karwali Road, Dehradun and to be submitted in the office of
SE(Commercial), UPCL, VCV Gabar Singh Urja Bhawan,
Karwali Road, Dehradun

genera 2. The gr ion. Intum of power offered by the bidder shall be firm power for the duration mentione

1. The blader must guize into tess than 20 way quantin to power into large exercision.

2. The quantitum of power offered by the bidder shall be firm power for the duration mentioned above.

3. The guider must submit the detaile of Bidder Company as par Annexure 'A' of tender above.

4. The bidder must submit the detaile of Bidder Company as par Annexure 'A' of tender in the bidder shall renairs submission of (General/Technical/Infrancial Infrancial Infranci

NORTHERN RAILWAY E-TENDER NOTICE

E-Tenders jugainst below lifed innders and available on www.lireg ing date 02.1.2023 up to 15:00 hms. Bidders will be able to sub-evised bids up to closing date and lime only. Manual offers are not his tenders, and any such manual offer received shall be are an esicewest to make poyments against this tender toward and any other towards and the control of the control of the page of the control of the control of the control of the page of the control of the control of the control of the strong barmand draft Banker cheque, Deposit receipts, FDR etc. For more information log onto www.leps.gov/in.

tenders Sr. No. Tender No.									
Sr. No.	Ten	der No.	_		etails of Tende				
1.	24-E	8-2023- -BDGM- Various loop lines at BDGM, ANT, QG, PTTN, HME, M PUGM, SDUA, ATPA, SINA, SXZM, MZMA stations in E BRML section under jurisdiction of ADEN/BDGM.							
Advertised Value			Earnest Money		Validity of offe	Period of	Period of Completion		
Adve	ruse	u value							
₹2,5 Similar screeni	Nating, di	058.21 ture of	worl g of tra	2,77,300/- k: "CTR/TRI ack, pre & pos		12 N luding Raisin maintenance	Months g of track machine lik		
₹2,5 Similar screeni	1,52,0 Nating, di mac 259- 24-E	058.21 ture of	work g of tra last so Thro 52Kg Vario	2,77,300/- k: "CTR/TRI ack, pre & pos creening/regu ugh Fitting g/60kg PSC ous location of	60 Days R/TFR/TTR Inc st works for track plating machines renewal (136.2 sleepers at KM on QG-BRML Se	12 M luding Raisin maintenance r & TTR by T-28 190 KM) of 1 1 0.00 to 117 ction & BAHL-	Aonths g of track machine lik g the existin .890 KM a		
₹2,5- Similar screeni tamping 2.	Nating, di mac 259- 24-E DRM	ture of stressin shine/bal -2023- BDGM-	worl g of tra last so Thro 52Kg Vario 18.4l	2,77,300/- k: "CTR/TRI ack, pre & pos creening/regu ugh Fitting g/60kg PSC ous location of 0 km (from KN	60 Days R/TFR/TTR Inc st works for track plating machines renewal (136.2 sleepers at KM	12 M luding Raisin maintenance r & TTR by T-28 190 KM) of 1 1 0.00 to 117 ction & BAHL- 70) under ADE	Months g of track machine lik the existin .890 KM a -QG Section N-BDGM.		

SERVING CUSTOMERS WITH A SMILE

HIMACHAL PRADESH
STATE INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD.
Regd. Office: New Himrus Building, Circular Road,
Shimla - 171001 (H.P)
CIN:- U791109HP196SSGC002683,
Tel No. 0177-26242628457(1282533), Fax: 0177-2624278
GSTIN No. 02AACCT0331N12O,
e-mail: bnside@rediffmail.com. Website: haside.pic.in e-mail: hpsidc@rediffmail.com, Website: hpsidc.nic.in

NOTICE INVITING TENDERS

Sealed Item rate tenders on prescribed form-7.8 for under mentioned works are hereby invited in separate envelop for each work from contractors having current enlistment in the appropriate class with IP PWD (8&R), CPWD, & HP Housing Board and hereby invited in separate envelop for each work. The tenders should reach in the office of undersigned up to 83.00 PM on or before 17.10.2023 and will be opened on 17.10.2023 at 4.00 PM in the presence of intending contractors or their authorized representative who may like to be present. The rates should be quoted in words & figures both.

present. The rates should be quoted in words & figures both. The tender forms can be had on production of GST registration, Income-tax clearance certificate and detail of works executed/under execution of similar type of works from the office of the undersigned Shinal on any working day against cash payment as indicated against each of them (non-refundable) up to 17.10.2023 at 01.00 PM. The application should be accompanied with the requisite earnest money in shape of bank draft/banker cheque only favoring HPSIDC Ltd; payable at Shinal. The application not accompanied by the EM shall not be considered. The earnest money deposited by the un-successful tenderer will be released without interest by cheque only. The successful contractors shall have to fulfill the requirements of RPFC and Labour Act. The drawings & specifications can be seen in the office of the undersigned on any working day from 11.00 AM. to 4.00 PM. If the date of pening of fenders is declared a holiday, the tenders shall be opened on the next working day at same time. The undersigned reserves the right to reject any oral lithe tenders without assigning any reason thereto. The bidders are advised to quote rates inclusive or GST as applicable. GST shall not be paid extra.

inclusive of GST as applicable. GST shall not be paid extra.

Work No. 1.- SRMO Govt. SSS Chail Chowk, Mandi, Distt. Mandi (HP). (SH:Sheet roofing over stairs, tile work etc). Estimated Oost: Rs. 1.68,954/-. EMI:
Rs. 3400/-. Cost of Tender Form:- Rs. 500/- + GST, Time:- Two Months.

Work No. 2.- SRMO Table Tennis Hall at 1st floor at Poddal, Distr. Mandi
(HP). Estimated Cost: Rs. 1,11,602/-, EMI: Rs. 2300/-, Cost of Tender Form:Rs. 500/- + GST, Time:- Two Months.

NS. 50U/F + 6S1, Time: - IWO Months.

Work No. 3: - Cleaning of sedimentation tank & roof covering over tank at pump house. I A Mandi, Diskt, Mandi (HP), (SH:- Repair and maintenance of damaged pump house and machinery (pipe, cable wire control panel etc) due to flash flood during mansoon 2020, Settimade Cost. Rs. 3.17.013/-, EM: Rs. 3300/-, Cost of Tender Form:- Rs. 500/- + GST, Time:- Two Months. Conditions:-

The tender form will be issued only to the contractor's enlise "C" & "D" and those who have GST number and EPF No.

Executive Engineer

Himachal Pradesh blic Works Department

Public Works Department
Notice Inviting Tender

Sealed item rate tenders are hereby invited on PWD form no. 6 & 8 by the
Executive Engineer, National Highway Division, H.P. PWD. Joginder Nagar

District Mandi (H.P) for and on behalf of Governor of H.P. for following
works, from the approved & eligible contractors enlisted in HP.P.W.D. in the
appropriate class 5 os as to reach in the office on or before 18 1.0.2023 up
to 10.30 A.M. and will be opened on the same day at 11.00 A.M. in the
presence of intending contractors or their authorized/ representative, who
wish to be present at the time of opening of tender. The application for issue
of tender document could be received upto 17.1 Le.2023 upto 3.00 P.M. from
this office against cash payment (Non-refundable) and tender document will
be issued on 18.10.2023 up to 3.00 P.M. The offer of the tender shall be kept
open for 12 0.042 to open for 120 days Name of Work Estimated Earnest Time Cost

NO.		Cost	Money	allowed	form
1	A/R & M/o Nagrota Bagwan Ranital-Mubaripur road NH-20A (New NH-303) Km. 0/0 to 39/0 (SH:- C/O of R/Wall Km. 9/930 to 9/942)		8000.00	One Month	350/-
2	A/R & M/o Nagrota Bagwan Ranital-Mubaripur road NH-20A (New NH-303) Km. 0/0 to 39/0 (SH:- C/O of R/Wall Km. 14/795 to 14/805)		8000.00	One Month	350/-

TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

The sarnest money in the shape of National saving certificate/Time deposit account/ED.R/saving account in any post office in H.P. duly pledged in favour of Executive Engineer N.H. HPPWD Joginder Nagar must accompany with each tender.

The tender received without earnest money and conditional/Telegraphic tender will summarily be rejected.

The contractor shall accompany his enlistment/renewal order with his application for obtaining the tender documents.

Executive Engineer Reserves the right to reject the tender without assigning any reason.

assigning any reason. The work will be completed by the contractor within stipulated period.

Tender form will not be issued to those contractor who are not registered under HPGST Act-1968 & photocopy of individual PAN No. allotted to them shall be attached with their application at the time of applying for tender document. Application will not be entertained without aforesaid document.

document.

The contractor shall have to register his labour from the competent authority under contract Act 1970.

The contractor/firms are required to insert the rate of each item in words as well as in figures failing which Executive Engineer reserves the right to accept/rejects any or all tenders.

The tender forms shall be issued to only those contractor/firms who are tound eligible suitable and competent.

The tender forms of soling wearing and tarring shall be issued only to those contractors who will produce proper documents of ownership of required machinery and completion certificate of similar nature of work issued by the concerned Executive Engineer.

issued by the concerned Executive Engineer.

11. Bittumen for patch work/Pbt holes repair shall be arranged by the contractor himself and contractor/firms having necessary documents of past experience shall be preferred.

12. If it happens to be holiday on the date of opening of tenders, the tender shall be opened on next working day.

13. The contractor should have experience of similar nature of work executed to 40% of estimated cost.

Executive Engineer National Highway Division HP.PWD. Joginder